



G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED

PROJECT CONSULTANTS-CONCEPT TO COMMISSIONING
Web: gkconsultantsltd.com, CIN: L74140DL1988PLC034109
302, G. K. HOUSE, 187A, SANT NAGAR, EAST OF KAILASH,
NEW DELHI-110065. INDIA
PHONE : 26489299, 26489431 FAX : 011-26489299
E-mail : akg_gkcl@yahoo.co.in

CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT,
BSE Limited,
14th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

**Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Reg.: G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Respected Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith the copy of advertisement published in “Financial Express” (English) and “Jansatta” (Hindi) both dated 02nd day of July, 2021 with regard to Submission of audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Year ended 31.03.2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED


(CS. SHILPA VERMA)
COMPANY SECRETARY
Mem No. : FCS 10105

Date : 02.07.2021

Encl: as above

RITZ MERCANTILE LIMITED				
Registered Office: 603, Sethi Bhawan, 7, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 (India) CIN: L52110DL1985PLC019805, Ph. No.: 011-25742255 Website: www.ritzmercantile.com, e-mail: ritzmercantilelimited@gmail.com				
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 (in Rs.)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2020
Total Income from Operations (Net)	78,887	4,685	85,523	274,059
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(188,677)	(534,318)	983,578	4,364,408
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	109,452	(534,318)	(685,449)	3,278,634
Equity Share Capital	1,050,000	1,050,000	1,050,000	1,050,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	9,648,547	9,539,102	9,648,547	10,333,996
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	0.10	-0.51	-0.65	4.16
Diluted	0.10	-0.51	-0.65	4.16
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	0.10	-0.51	-0.65	4.16
Diluted	0.10	-0.51	-0.65	4.16

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Board Meeting and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 30, 2021.
- During the Quarter ended 31st March, 2021 No investor complaints was received. There was no Complaint pending at the beginning or end of the Quarter/Period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website "www.cse-india.com", "www.mseil.in" and Company's website "www.ritzmercantile.com".
- The figures of the Quarter ended 31 March, 2021 and 31 March, 2020, are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full Financial Year and the published year to date unaudited figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year ended 31 March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020.
- Figures pertaining to previous period/year have been regrouped, recast/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For Ritz Mercantile Ltd.
Sd/-
Garvit Singhvi
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 00597757

Place : New Delhi
Date : 30.06.2021

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)	
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S VIRTUAL BUSINESS SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED	
RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of corporate debtor	M/S Virtual Business Solution Private Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	30-06-2012
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/registered	Registrar of Companies-Delhi
4. Corporate Identity No./ Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U74900DL2012PTC241315
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered office: 5/6, Second Floor, West Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	25.06.2021 (Order Passed by Hon'ble Adjudication Authority in Company Petition No.-IB-26/PB/2021 received through mail on 30.06.2021)
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	27.12.2021 which is 180 days from the date of order passed by Hon'ble Adjudication Authority and received by IRP on 30.06.2021
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Name: Mr. Vinay Kumar Singhal Reg.No: IBB/PA-02/IP-N00624/2018-19/11880
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Regd Add: 411, 4th Floor, Essel House, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi -110002 Email ID: vinaysinghal.ip@gmail.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 411, 4th Floor, Essel House, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi -110002 Email ID: irp.virtual@gmail.com
11. Last date for submission of claims	14.07.2021
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable as information available with IRP
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	NA
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	https://tbbi.gov.in/home/downloads Not Applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of Virtual Business Solution Private Limited vide its order dt. 25.06.2021.

The creditors of Virtual Business Solution Private Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 14.07.2021 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorised representative of the class in Form CA.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Vinay Kumar Singhal
Interim Resolution Professional
Virtual Business Solution Private Limited
Regn.No- IBB/PA-02/IP-N00624/2018-19/11880

Date: 02.07.2021
Place: New Delhi

LCRD Division / New Delhi	
Federal Towers, Upper Ground Floor, 2/2, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Ph No.011-40733977, 78, 79, & 80	
NOTICE U/S 13 (2) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002, (hereinafter referred to as Act) n/w Rule 3(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.	
(1) Mr. Sunil Kalra S/o Mr. Surinder Pal and (2) Mrs. Kirti Kalra W/o Mr. Sunil Kalra both residing at House No 1624, Upper Floor, Guru Ram Dass Colony, Near Mohini Resorts, Sector 39, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141010, Punjab.	
The 1 st of you as principal borrower and 2 nd of you as guarantors/co-obligants / co-borrowers availed of from our Bank's Ludhiana / Ferozpur Road branch credit facilities i.e. Federal Personal Car Loan of Rs.6,30,000/- (Rs. Six Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) on 06.09.2018 after executing necessary security agreements / loan documents in favour of the Bank.	
Towards the security of the aforesaid credit facilities availed from the Bank, you has / have created security interest in favour of the Bank by way of hypothecation in respect of the following property.	
DESCRIPTION OF HYPOTHECATED MOVABLE PROPERTY Hypothecation of Brand New HYUNDAI GRAND i-10 MAGNA 1.2 GLS A/T STAR DUST CAR. Registration Number- PB 91 B 3827 Engine No.- G4LJM982879, Chasis No.- MALA851CMJM980890	
The aforesaid hypothecated / mortgaged properties hereinafter referred to as "the secured assets". The undersigned being Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. hereby inform you that a sum of ₹ 4,48,233/- (Rupees Four Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three only) is due from you jointly and severally as on 28.05.2021 under your Federal Personal Car Loan Account No. 19197400005651 with Ludhiana / Ferozpur Road branch of the Bank. In view of the default in repayment, your loan accounts is/are classified as Non-Performing Asset on 30.03.2021 (Identified date) as per the guideline of RBI.	
You are hereby called upon to pay the said amount with further interest @ 8.10% and penal interest @ 2% per annum with monthly rests till the date of payment and costs within 60 days from the date of this notice, failing which, the Bank will exercise all the powers under section 13 of the Act against you and the above mentioned secured assets such as taking possession thereof including the right to transfer them by way of lease, assignment or sale, or taking over the management of the secured assets for realising the dues without any further notice to you.	
It is informed that, you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the above mentioned secured assets without the Bank's written consent. In the event of your failure to discharge your liability and the bank initiates remedial actions as stated above, you shall further be liable to pay to the bank all cost, charges and expenses incurred in that connection. In case the dues are not fully satisfied with the sale proceeds of the secured assets, the bank shall proceed against you personally for the recovery of the balance amount without further notice. Your attention is also invited to the provisions of section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets (security properties).	
This notice is issued without prejudice to the other rights and remedies available to the bank for recovering its dues.	
This notice was issued on 28.05.2021 and the same was served on you but seems not received by you which necessitated this publication as per SARFAESI Act, 2002.	
Dated this 30 th Day of June 2021	For The Federal Bank Ltd., Deputy Vice President-I (Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act)

Eleanor Realty Holdings India Private Limited				
Registered Office: Flat No-588, Pocket-4, Sector -11, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 Email ID: compliance@pinehurstgolflinks.com Website: www.x-officeparks.com CIN: U72000DL2017PTC314477 Contact: +91-9871130831				
Audited Financial Results - for the financial year ended 31 st March 2021				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current accounting year ended 31/03/2021	Previous accounting year ended 31/03/2020	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,587.91	2,556.72	
2.	Other Income	48.17	11.89	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	939.38	(1,795.79)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939.38	(1,795.79)	
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,255.18	(1,800.68)	
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,255.18	(1,800.68)	
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10	10	
8.	Reserves (excluding revaluation/revenue reserve)	(1,561.74)	(2,816.92)	
9.	Net worth	(1,551.74)	(2,806.92)	
10.	Paid up Debt Capital	30,657.42	33,558.11	
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	(19.76)	(11.96)	
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	1,255.18	(645.41)	
2.	Diluted:	449.89	(645.41)	
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve *	-	-	
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	1.01	0.51	
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	1.25	0.51	

Notes: a) The aforesaid results are approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th June, 2021.
b) The Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve as the same is not required in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 as amended.

**** Definition of ratio / formulas used for actual computation, are as follows:**

- Debt / Equity Ratio** : Paid up debt capital / (Equity share capital + Equity component of convertible debentures + Reserve and surplus excluding earmarked reserves)
- Debt Service Coverage Ratio** : Earnings before interest and tax for the period/year / [(Interest Expense for the period/year) + (Principal repaid (net of receipts) of the borrowings during the period/year)]
- Interest Service Coverage Ratio** : (Earnings before interest and Tax for the period/year) / (Interest Expense for the period/year)

For Eleanor Realty Holdings India Private Limited
Sd/-
Neeraj Kumar (Director)

Date : 01st July, 2021
Place : New Delhi

G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED				
Registered Office: 302, G. K. House, 187-A, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi - 110 065 CIN: L74140DL1988PLC034109				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income From operation(net)	335.14	81.37	672.32	472.19
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	49.72	-58.68	-43.33	-70.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	68.13	-58.68	-48.00	-52.43
Equity Share Capital	531.18	531.18	531.18	531.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	120.40	52.27	172.83	120.40
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic and diluted (Rs.)	1.28	-1.10	-0.90	-0.99
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic and diluted (Rs.)	1.28	-1.10	-0.90	-0.99
(EPS for the period not annualised)				

NOTES:-

- The above financial results for the quarter ended and financial year ended on March 31, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th June, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Financial Results Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website www.gkconsultantsltd.com.

By Order of the Board
(Divya Malini Gupta)
Director
DIN : 0006225

Place : New Delhi
Date : 30.06.2021

CSJ INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED					
Plot No 178-178A, Industrial Area, Phase 1, Chandigarh- 160002 T.Tel. No. 0172-6768811, E-mail : sapna.srivastava@nexusmails.com, website: www.elante.com CIN: U70101CH2006PTC029576					
Statement of audited standalone financial results for the year ended 31 March 2021					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended on 31 March 2021 (Audited)	Half year ended on 31 March 2020 (Audited)	Year ended on 31 March 2021 (Audited)	Year ended on 31 March 2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,339.36	1,646.67	2,004.26	3,286.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(135.27)	(211.01)	(713.73)	(139.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(135.27)	(211.01)	(713.73)	(139.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(286.81)	22.92	(794.55)	311.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(286.50)	22.76	(794.25)	311.24
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	466.67	466.67	466.67	466.67
7	Other Equity	8,709.94	8,709.94	8,709.94	8,709.94
8	Net Worth	9,176.61	9,176.61	9,176.61	9,176.61
9	Paid Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	13,855.66	13,855.66	13,855.66	13,855.66
10	Debt Equity Ratio	1.51	1.51	1.51	1.51
11	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic	(6.15)	0.49	(17.03)	6.67	
(b) Diluted	(6.15)	0.27	(17.03)	3.65	
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	19.76	19.76
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	1.15	0.80	1.15
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.97	1.44	0.97	1.44

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
CSJ Infrastructure Private Limited
Sd/-
Siddharth Nawal
Director (DIN 07916448)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the Annual Audited financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- For the items referred in sub-clause (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 30.06.2021

Nidhi Services Limited				
Regd. Off : 5/19-B, Roop Nagar, Delhi - 110007 Tel.: 011-43215145, Mobile: 09811021216, CIN : L65999DL1984PLC018077, E-mail: nidhiservicesltd@gmail.com				
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Quarter ended on 31 st March, 2021				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ending 31-Mar-21	Year to date Figures 31-Mar-21	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-Mar-20
1	Total Income from Operations	7.54	26.03	9.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.65	12.55	7.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.65	12.55	7.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.65	11.10	3.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.65	44.24	3.32
6	Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	288.15	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1) Basic:		0.18	0.74	0.22
2) Diluted:		0.18	0.74	0.22

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on June 30, 2021 and also Audit Report were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Note

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website i.e. (www.nidhiservicesltd.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) and (http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx)

For Nidhi Services Limited
Sd/-
Udit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00239114

Place : Delhi
DATE : 30.06.2021

SHIVAMSHREE BUSINESSES LIMITED						
CIN : L01403DL1983PLC015704 Regd Office : A-31, Gali No. 2, MadhuVihar, Hanuman Mandir Delhi-110092 Co. Office : F-12, 1st Floor, PushpakAppt, Opp. Ratnakar-8, Jodhpur Gam, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 Ph. No. : +91 79 40063353, Email : info@shivamshree.com, Website : http://www.shivamshree.com EXTRACT OF AUDITED/UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (AUDITED)	31.12.2020 (AUDITED)	31.03.2020 (AUDITED)	31.03.2021 (AUDITED)	31.03.2020 (AUDITED)
1.	Total Income From Operations	27.61	0.91	5.38	30.33	97.77
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(0.76)	(1.48)	(3.59)	(5.41)	(12.75)
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(0.76)	(1.48)	(3.59)	(5.41)	(12.75)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(0.77)	(0.55)	(0.96)	(3.82)	(10.12)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(0.77)	(0.55)	(0.96)	(3.82)	(10.12)
6.	Equity Share Capital	456.50	456.50	456.50	456.50	456.50
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.02)
2. Diluted		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.02)

Notes:

- The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on June 30, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shivamshree.com)

For Shivamshree Businesses Limited
Sd/-
Pratibhai P. Bavishya
DIN : 01908180

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : June 30, 2021

ALIROX ABRASIVES LIMITED						
CIN:L74899DL1944PLC000759 Regd. Office : 4, SCINDIA HOUSE, NEW DELHI-110001 Phone:-911123457100, Website: www.alirox.com EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 (Rs. in lacs)						
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	15.60	12.10	45.60	24.60	21.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before-tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(1.83)	9.54	(6.91)	(0.22)	11.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(1.83)	9.54	(6.91)	(0.22)	11.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(1.48)	10.39	(4.62)	(0.24)	11.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,281.45	(808.14)	2,821.38	1,282.70	(806.87)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					

